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  WOMEN 16 TEAMS  
    

1ST  Auckland  
 1 Esther Keown  
 3 Kimberley Burke  
 6 Annika Pfizinger  
 7 Emily Ingoe  
 17   

2ND  Wellington  
 4 Nicola Mitchell  
 9 Anna Roche  
 13 Emily Stotter  
 14 Deborah Lynch  
 40   

3RD  Hawkes Bay/Gisborne 
 2 Laura Nagel  
 10 Greta Porter  
 12 Aroha Brown  
 22 Hannah Harty  
 46   

4TH  Canterbury  
 5 Margot Gibson  
 18 Jaye Atkin  
 21 Kate Hewitt  
 24 Eve MacFarlane  
 68   

5TH  Tasman  
 8 Emma Dallison  
 23 Lara Malcolm  
 25 Anne Hospers  
 28 April Crawford  
 84   

6TH  Waikato Bay of Plenty 
 16 Jenna Hansen  
 30 Esther McArthur  
 34 Ella Mangan-Walker  
 35 Shelby Goddard  
 115   

7TH  Manawatu/Wanganui 
 31 Amber Walker  
 32 Meredith Paterson  
 33 Rachel Southee  
 36 Danielle Le Lievre  
 132   

 



    
  MEN 16  

    
  Wellington  

1ST 1 Barrett, Nathan  
 5 Bingham, Nicholas  
 6 Krause, Michael  
 8 Farmer, Hector  
 20   

2ND  Auckland  
 2 Haimanot, Tadele  
 3 Graves, Cameron  
 7 Castle, Fabian  
 11 Russell, Scott  
 23   

3RD  Canterbury  
 10 Butler, Zach  
 16 Merrett, Nicholas  
 20 Cantwell, Matthew  

 21 Mills, Cameron  
 67   
    
  WOMEN 19  

1ST  Canterbury  
 2 Nicki McFadzien  
 5 Hannah Newbould  
 12 Tessa Walker  
 17 Hannah Farrow  
 36   

2ND  Auckland  
 4 Rachael Kingstone  
 8 Francesca Priest  
 14 Sara Bradley  
 16 Annie Keown  
 42   

3RD  Wellington  
 1 Hayley Green  
 3 Barbara Roy  
 18 Victoria Sugden  
 20 Penny Roy  
 42   

4TH  Tasman  
 10 Josie Wilcox  
 11 Greta Barkle  
 21 Adela Knottenbelt  
 24 Chelsea Martin  
 66   

 
 



  MEN 19  
    

1ST  Tasman  
 1 Channon, Dominic  
 4 Dixon, Harry  
 8 Meffan, Peter  
 10 Noordeloos, Ewoud  
 23   

2ND  Wellington  
 3 Woolley, Ryan  
 9 Blacklaws, Brendon  
 14 Patel, Jesse  
 18 Casey, Corey  
 44   

3RD  Otago  
 7 Garry, Campbell  
 13 Payne, Tony  
 16 Brown, Lyndon  
 23 Balchin, Daniel  
 59   

4TH  Auckland  
 5 Jackson, Jonathan  
 17 Banks, Michael  
 20 Parlane, Alex  
 22 Hand, James  
 64   

5TH  Manawatu/Wanganui 
 15 Watson, Angus  
 27 Berry, Nick  
 29 McNaught, Cameron  
 30 Robinson, Nathanael  
 101   

    
  SENIOR WOMEN  

    
  Auckland  

1ST 1 Baird, Rowan  
 2 Mason, Alice  
 3 Hamblin, Nikki  
 5 Akesson, Maria  
 11   

2ND  Wellington  
 8 O'Rourke, Gabrielle  

 9 Moon, Melissa  
 13 Wood, Charlotte  
 16 Lynskey, Sarah  
 46   
    

 



 
  SENIOR MEN  

    
1ST  Canterbury  

 2 Hooper, Rowan  
 3 Costley, Philip  
 6 Davidson, Andrew  
 12 Wreford, Sam  
 17 Hogarth, Kim  
 28 Catherwood, David  
 68   
  Auckland  

2ND 4 Warrander, Dale  
 9 Pannett, Nick  
 16 Jackson, Aaron  
 18 Dobson, Samuel  
 20 McKee, Jonny  
 21 Lett, Stephen  
 88   

3RD  Waikato Bay of Plenty 
 1 Ruthe, Ben  

 11 O'Callaghan, Steven  
 13 Hyett, Gareth  
 19 MacDonald, Kyle  
 23 MacDonald, Iain  
 29 Harris, Richard  
 96   

  Wellington  
4TH 5 Hughes, Glenn  

 7 Buck, Rees  
 14 Nixon, Daniel  
 15 Thorburn, Dougal  
 27 Cressingham, Jason  
 30 Cook, Julian  
 98   

5TH  Otago  
 10 Lambert, Matthew  

 22 List, James  
 24 Stevens, Bevan  
 26 Kidd, Sam  
 31 Hunt, Tom  
 32 Winsbury, John  
 145   
 

� � � � �  
 
 
 
 
 
 



  MASTERS WOMEN 35+ 
1ST  AUCKLAND  

 1 Sharon Fitzgerald  
 6 Kristine Reid  
 7 Oksana Isavana  
 8 Melissa Norris  
 22   

2ND  Waikato Bay of Plenty  
 3 Bridget Ray  
 4 Lee-ann Sharp  
 10 Marion Millward  
 13 Tracey Greenwood  

3RD  Wellington  
 2 Victoria Humphries  
 15 MichelleAllison  
 17 Christine Carlton  
 18 Robyn Stansfield  
 52   

4TH  Otago  
 9 Sue Cuthbert  
 12 Marion Maxwell  
 16 Maria Sleeman  
 20 Christine Montgomery 
 57   

    
  MASTERS MEN 35-49  

1ST  Wellington  
 3 McLean, Grant  
 10 Waterman, Michael  
 11 Butcher, Graeme  
 13 Doughty, Murray  
 37   

2ND  Otago  
 2 Wakelin, Michael  
 5 Lonie, Andrew  
 19 Hendry, Richard  
 20 Knox, Ray  
 46   

3RD  Auckland  
 6 Foster, Brent  
 7 Robb, Christopher  
 17 Lear, David  
 22 Norris, Paul  
 52   

4TH  Taranaki  
 21 Brewer, Richard  
 27 Ahern, Tony  
 30 Jacobs, Grant  
 31 Gillum, Rodney  
 109   
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 



5TH Manawatu Wanganui 
 24 Davenport, Andrew  
 25 Smith, Chris  

 29 Dabb, Rob  
 32 Wasley, Paul  
 110   
    

  MASTERS MEN 50+  
1ST  Wellington  

 3 Lear, Graeme  
 5 Brent, Richard  
 6 Price, Tony  
 12 Handley, Mark  
 26   

2ND  Canterbury  
 2 McManus, Tony  
 8 McTaggart, Ron  
 9 Reese, Daniel  
 14 Christmas, Denis  
 33   

3RD  Auckland  
 4 Macky, Graham  
 10 Adams, Richard  
 13 Read, John  
 18 Stewart, Charles  
 45   

4TH  Waikato Bay of Plenty 
 1 Earwaker, Colin  
 11 Smith, Wayne  
 15 Ogilvie, Trevor  

 21 Smith, Stu  
 48   
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Girls 12     
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 958 Lynch, Susannah Olympic Harrier 7.36 
2 865 Harris, Georgia Gisborne HC 7.49 
3 746 Erasmus, Claire Athletics Nelson 7.52 
4 931 White, Holly Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 7.55 
5 1046 Murrihy, Zara Taumarunui Athletics 7.56 
6 1013 Power, Maeve Pakuranga Athletic Club 8.11 
7 941 Rose, Sophie Napier Harrier  8.12 
8 994 Castle, Rosie Pakuranga Athletic Club 8.19 
9 817 Atkin, Kiri Canterbury 8.25 

10 940 Ngan-Sue, Jasmine Napier Harrier  8.30 
11 856 Macdermaid, Kara Feilding Moa Harriers 8.33 
12 911 Forster, Alice Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 8.37 
13 1006 Hughson, Sarah Pakuranga Athletic Club 8.43 
14 869 Porter, Becca Hastings Harriers 8.48 
15 900 Vance, Rachel Hutt Valley Harriers 8.54 
16 999 Faulconbridge, Daria Pakuranga Athletic Club 9.03 
17 897 Stotter, Lucy Hutt Valley Harriers 9.07 
18 1186 White, Tyler Wellington Harriers 9.10 
19 916 Jenkins, Jessica Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 9.28 
20 924 Robinson, Monique Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 9.36 
21 1016 Spice, Korrin Pakuranga Athletic Club 9.41 
22 929 Twyford, Sarah Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 9.52 
     

Boys 12     
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 1007 Lee, David Pakuranga Athletic Club 7.11 
2 1014 Roper, Leo Pakuranga Athletic Club 7.24 
3 1207 Greaves, Fletcher Trentham United 7.36 
4 886 Archer, Logan Hutt Valley Harriers 7.40 
5 849 Findlay, Nicholas Christchurch Avon 7.43 
6 867 McPhillips-Sharp, Kayne Hamilton City Hawks 7.44 
7 1198 McLeod, Keegan Wellington Scottish 7.44 
8 956 Jackson, Timothy Olympic Harrier 7.55 
9 1055 Langerveld, Tyler Trentham United 8.00 

10 868 Hobbs-Turner, Callum Hastings Harrier 8.01 
11 1019 Wallwork, Quinn Pakuranga Athletic Club 8.07 
12 1189 Beresford, Jonathan Wellington Scottish 8.10 
13 925 Rutter, Mitchell Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 8.14 
14 1056 Larkin, Daniel Trentham United 8.22 
15 927 Selby-Bennetts, Samuel Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 8.36 
16 1001 Gleed, Cameron Pakuranga Athletic Club 8.43 
 
     

 



Girls 14     
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 737 Paine, Stevie Athletics Masterton 11.32 
2 1192 Harper, Ariana Wellington Scottish 11.45 
3 853 Dickens, Stephanie Feilding Moa Harriers 11.57 
4 1011 Mendonca, Denise Pakuranga Athletic Club 12.03 
5 938 Edmonds, Holly Napier Harrier  12.18 
6 1000 Faulconbridge, Hayley Pakuranga Athletic Club 12.22 
7 937 Creagh, Annie Napier Harrier  12.22 
8 1015 Roper, Lucy Pakuranga Athletic Club 12.35 
9 997 Driscoll, Lea Pakuranga Athletic Club 12.41 

10 1002 Guy, Briar Pakuranga Athletic Club 13.14 
11 1106 Le Lievre, Kymberly Wanganui Harriers 13.34 
12 1004 Herdson, Anneka Pakuranga Athletic Club 13.39 
13 923 Roberts, Caitlin Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 15.25 
14 998 Drummond, Sarah-Amy Pakuranga Athletic Club 16.36 
15 926 Selby-Bennetts, Kate Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 16.43 
     

Boys 14     
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 1180 Lucie-Smith, Nicholas Wellington Harriers 10.30 
2 1021 Wheeler, Peter Pakuranga Athletic Club 10.31 
3 1181 McDonald, Kieron Wellington Harriers 10.31 
4 866 Keeys, Jack Hamilton City Hawks 10.32 
5 1009 McMaster, Shane Pakuranga Athletic Club 11.05 
6 1040 McCullum, Luke Taranaki 11.07 
7 955 Hooft, Alex Olympic Harrier 11.09 
8 893 Murdoch, Cameron Hutt Valley Harriers 11.12 
9 1012 Noble, Joachim Pakuranga Athletic Club 11.20 

10 1018 Wallwork, Jay Pakuranga Athletic Club 11.24 
11 736 Quinn, Thomas Athletics Carterton 11.26 
12 1205 Withinshaw, Daniel Wellington Scottish 11.36 
13 959 McCrudden, Martin Olympic Harrier 11.37 
14 1008 Martin, Rory Pakuranga Athletic Club 11.43 
15 995 Cowley, Liam Pakuranga Athletic Club 11.47 
16 930 Van den Berg, Ruaan Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 11.52 
17 1188 Beasley, Logan Wellington Scottish 11.54 
18 855 Lardner, Damien Feilding Moa Harriers 11.58 
19 1202 Twiss, Patrick Wellington Scottish 12.07 
20 1034 DeGrey, Liam Taranaki 12.30 
21 993 Brown, Samir Pakuranga Athletic Club 13.06 
22 859 Robinson, Ezra Feilding Moa Harriers 13.24 
23 909 Dacombe-Bird, Austin Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 14.54 
     

Women 16    
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 810 Keown, Esther Auckland 15.07 
2 877 Nagel, Laura Hawkes Bay Gisborne 15.20 
3 766 Burke, Kimberley Auckland 15.30 
4 1145 Mitchell, Nicole Wellington 15.32 
5 829 Gibson, Margot Canterbury 15.36 
6 798 Pfitzinger, Annika Auckland 15.39 
7 780 Ingoe, Emily Auckland 15.47 
8 743 Dallison, Emma Tasman 15.47 



9 1157 Roche, Anna Wellington 16.06 
10 878 Porter, Greta Hawkes Bay Gisborne 16.09 
11 774 Fursdon, Grace Auckland 16.19 
12 871 Brown, Aroha Hawkes Bay Gisborne 16.21 
13 1163 Stotter, Emily Wellington 16.30 
14 1140 Lynch, Deborah Wellington 16.35 
15 763 Barriball, Francoise Auckland 16.41 
16 1003 Hendricksen, Courtney Pakuranga Athletic Club 16.43 
17 1068 Hansen, Jenna Waikato Bay of Plenty 16.44 
18 1136 Johnson-Sullivan, Olivia Wellington 16.50 
19 815 Atkin, Jaye Canterbury 16.52 
20 1020 Wayne, Kelsey Pakuranga Athletic Club 17.00 
21 1128 Forster, Kate Wellington 17.01 
22 1153 Pepperell, Sophie Wellington 17.06 
23 831 Hewitt, Kate Canterbury 17.08 
24 1057 McCaffrey, Lizzie Trentham United 17.08 
25 873 Harty, Hannah Hawkes Bay Gisborne 17.14 
26 750 Malcolm, Lara Tasman 17.16 
27 834 MacFarlane, Eve Canterbury 17.19 
28 992 Blyde, Sarah Pakuranga Athletic Club 17.23 
29 748 Hospers, Anne Tasman 17.26 
30 874 Mackinstosh, Kate Hawkes Bay Gisborne 17.34 
31 846 Wood, Laura Canterbury 17.35 
32 742 Crawford, April Tasman 17.40 
33 875 Middleton, Jessica Hawkes Bay Gisborne 17.41 
34 1076 McArthur, Esther Waikato Bay of Plenty 17.41 
35 1110 Walker, Amber Manawatu Wanganui 17.51 
36 991 Blackbourn, Penny Pakuranga Athletic Club 17.59 
37 1108 Paterson, Meredith Manawatu Wanganui 18.00 
38 1005 Higson, Chloe Pakuranga Athletic Club 18.25 
39 1025 Southee, Rachel Manawatu Wanganui 18.29 
40 1075 Mangan-Walker, Ella Waikato Bay of Plenty 18.35 
41 1066 Goddard, Shelby Waikato Bay of Plenty 18.42 
42 932 Gusscott, Devon Marlborough Harriers 20.22 
43 1104 Le Lievre, Danielle Manawatu Wanganui 20.29 
44 921 McCauley, Erin Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 21.18 

DNF 1049 Bedlington, Caitlin Trentham United  
     

Men 16     
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 1112 Barrett, Nathan Wellington 20.32 
2 776 Haimanot, Tadele Auckland 20.42 
3 775 Graves, Cameron Auckland 20.49 
4 1030 Sinclair, Michael Southland 20.54 
5 1114 Bingham, Nicholas Wellington 21.17 
6 1138 Krause, Michael Wellington 21.20 
7 768 Castle, Fabian Auckland 21.29 
8 1126 Farmer, Hector Wellington 21.33 
9 1133 Hodge, Malcolm Wellington 21.41 

10 820 Butler, Zach Canterbury 21.42 
11 1200 Tie, James Wellington Scottish 21.46 
12 803 Russell, Scott Auckland 21.56 
13 1152 Pavitt, Matthew Wellington 21.57 
14 961 McCrudden, Sean Olympic Harrier 21.57 



15 745 Dixon, Joe Tasman 22.07 
16 1150 Palmer, James Wellington 22.28 
17 793 Morreau, Mat Auckland 22.36 
18 838 Merrett, Nicholas Canterbury 22.40 
19 1162 Stewart, Tim Wellington 22.46 
20 1010 Mcnie, Lachlan Pakuranga Athletic Club 22.55 
21 1183 Roy, Finn Wellington Harriers 22.55 
22 892 McAlister, Ryan Hutt Valley Harriers 23.00 
23 1097 Irwin, James Wainuiomata AA & Harrier Club 23.04 
24 1053 Gilmer, Talor Trentham United 23.07 
25 895 Perkinson, Alister Hutt Valley Harriers 23.07 
26 888 Dunstan-Brown, Joshua Hutt Valley Harriers 23.13 
27 884 Williams, Jesse Hawkes Bay Gisborne 23.22 
28 1035 Fletcher, Johnny Taranaki 23.30 
29 821 Cantwell, Matthew Canterbury 23.35 
30 1178 Hancock, Stewart Wellington Harriers 23.52 
31 1174 Baker, Julian Wellington Harriers 23.57 
32 839 Mills, Cameron Canterbury 23.57 
33 907 Brazier, Finlay Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 24.05 
34 1197 McLeod, Jeremy Wellington Scottish 24.28 
35 894 Murdoch, Matthew Hutt Valley Harriers 24.44 
36 1201 Twiss, Aaron Wellington Scottish 25.12 
37 887 Christensen, Timothy Hutt Valley Harriers 25.33 
38 935 Williams, Aidan Marlborough Harriers 26.14 
39 922 McCauley, Keegan Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 27.59 
     

Women 19    
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 1130 Green, Hayley Wellington 22.38 
2 835 McFadzien, Nicki Canterbury 23.00 
3 1158 Roy, Barbara Wellington 23.21 
4 786 Kingstone, Rachael Auckland 23.34 
5 841 Newbould, Hannah Canterbury 23.39 
6 1023 Burne, Olivia Manawatu Wanganui 23.40 
7 1077 McSweeney, Sarah Waikato Bay of Plenty 23.57 
8 799 Priest, Francesca Auckland 24.07 
9 1042 Trevis, Danielle Taranaki 24.42 

10 755 Wilcox, Josie Tasman 25.01 
11 739 Barkle, Greta Tasman 25.27 
12 845 Walker, Tessa Canterbury 25.32 
13 1079 Murrihy, Melissa Waikato Bay of Plenty 25.37 
14 764 Bradley, Sara Auckland 25.40 
15 882 Speedy, Rachel Hawkes Bay Gisborne 25.56 
16 785 Keown, Annie Auckland 26.14 
17 828 Farrow, Hannah Canterbury 26.20 
18 1164 Sugden, Victoria Wellington 26.31 
19 787 Laurent, Charlotte Auckland 26.33 
20 1159 Roy, Penny Wellington 26.48 

 
 



 

21 749 Knottenbelt, Adela Tasman 26.50 
22 830 Hall, Ashleigh Canterbury 27.00 
23 983 Robb, Olivia Otago 27.07 
24 751 Martin, Chelsea Tasman 28.10 
25 984 Salis, Romana Otago 29.01 
26 1022 Blackwood, Ariana Manawatu Wanganui 29.52 
27 854 Hyde, Kristy Manawatu Wanganui 30.51 
     

Men 19     
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 741 Channon, Dominic Tasman 26.24 
2 1084 Pulford, Aaron Waikato Bay of Plenty 27.14 
3 1173 Woolley, Ryan Wellington 27.14 
4 744 Dixon, Harry Tasman 27.28 
5 783 Jackson, Jonathan Auckland 27.29 
6 881 Speakman, Eric Hawkes Bay Gisborne 27.47 
7 969 Garry, Campbell Otago 27.54 
8 753 Meffan, Peter Tasman 28.05 
9 1115 Blacklaws, Brendon Wellington 28.11 

10 754 Noordeloos, Ewoud Tasman 28.13 
11 740 Bowden, Dallas Tasman 28.20 
12 1094 Whiting, Cory Waikato Bay of Plenty 28.20 
13 982 Payne, Tony Otago 28.33 
14 1151 Patel, Jesse Wellington 28.37 
15 758 Watson, Angus Manawatu Wanganui 28.39 
16 966 Brown, Lyndon Otago 28.40 
17 762 Banks, Michael Auckland 28.45 
18 1120 Casey, Corey Wellington 28.50 
19 1113 Biggs, Max Wellington 28.56 
20 1099 Longdill, Luke Waitakere City Athletics 28.59 
21 797 Parlane, Alex Auckland 29.08 
22 934 Russ, Matthew Tasman 29.14 
23 778 Hand, James Auckland 29.17 
24 965 Balchin, Daniel Otago 29.33 
25 1194 Lankshear, Ethan Wellington Scottish 29.42 
26 747 Hilson, Donald Tasman 29.43 
27 1123 Cooper, Evan Wellington 29.46 
28 948 Smith, Ryan Auckland 30.20 
29 1199 Reynolds, David Wellington Scottish 30.39 
30 1101 Berry, Nick Manawatu Wanganui 30.56 
31 1156 Ritchie, sam Wellington 31.11 
32 858 McNaught, Cameron Manawatu Wanganui 31.13 
33 1185 Wallace, Alexander James Wellington Harriers 31.29 
34 910 Edwards, Craig Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 31.33 
35 996 Curry, Anthony Pakuranga Athletic Club 32.02 
36 860 Robinson, Nathanael Manawatu Wanganui 40.35 

 

 
 



Senior Women     
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 761 Baird, Rowan Auckland 29.23 
2 791 Mason, Alice Auckland 29.53 
3 777 Hamblin, Nikki Auckland 30.03 
4 967 Crumpton, Shireen Otago 30.19 
5 809 Joy, Leonora Auckland City Athletics 30.21 
6 760 Akesson, Maria Auckland 30.54 
7 844 Scoones, Julia Canterbury 30.58 
8 1096 Wimmer, Belinda Tasman 31.12 
9 1149 O'Rourke, Gabrielle Wellington 31.31 

10 1146 Moon, Melissa Wellington 31.57 
11 981 Morris, Kirsty Otago 32.04 
12 806 Williamson, Chanel Auckland 32.27 
13 876 Mills, Ruth Hawkes Bay Gisborne 32.40 
14 1172 Wood, Charlotte Wellington 33.09 
15 767 Campbell, Kate Auckland 33.14 
16 989 Whitla, Erin Otago 33.15 
17 1142 Lynskey, Sarah Wellington 33.27 
18 807 Burke, Melanie Auckland City At 33.49 
19 1132 Harris, Tina Wellington 33.55 
20 1167 Turnidge, Lotty Wellington 34.08 
21 1165 Swain, Jacinda Wellington 35.48 
22 1093 Tuffery, Dawn Waikato Bay of Plenty 37.52 
 947 Biss, Sarah North Harbour Bays  
     

Senior Men    
Place Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

1 1086 Ruthe, Ben Waikato Bay of Plenty 39.34 
2 833 Hooper, Rowan Canterbury 39.46 
3 825 Costley, Philip Canterbury 40.11 
4 805 Warrander, Dale Auckland 40.22 
5 1134 Hughes, Glenn Wellington 40.27 
6 826 Davidson, Andrew Canterbury 40.42 
7 1117 Buck, Rees Wellington 41.03 
8 880 Smith, Neville Hawkes Bay Gisborne 41.10 
9 796 Pannett, Nick Auckland 41.13 

10 974 Lambert, Matthew Otago 41.21 
11 1080 O'Callaghan, Steven Waikato Bay of Plenty 41.23 
12 847 Wreford, Sam Canterbury 41.32 
13 1071 Hyett, Gareth Waikato Bay of Plenty 41.56 
14 1148 Nixon, Daniel Wellington 41.59 
15 1166 Thorburn, Dougal Wellington 42.06 
16 782 Jackson, Aaron Auckland 42.20 
17 832 Hogarth, Kim Canterbury 42.22 
18 769 Dobson, Samuel Auckland 42.28 
19 1074 MacDonald, Kyle Waikato Bay of Plenty 42.47 
20 864 Smith, Stephen Frankton Athletics 43.02 
21 792 McKee, Jonny Auckland 43.08 
22 789 Lett, Stephen Auckland 43.08 
23 976 List, James Otago 43.17 
24 1073 MacDonald, Iain Waikato Bay of Plenty 43.26 
25 986 Stevens, Bevan Otago 43.31 
26 765 Buck, Nicholas Auckland 43.54 



27 972 Kidd, Sam Otago 44.08 
28 1124 Cressingham, Jason Wellington 44.17 
29 822 Catherwood, David Canterbury 44.41 
30 1069 Harris, Richard Waikato Bay of Plenty 44.50 
31 1122 Cook, Julian Wellington 44.51 
32 971 Hunt, Tom Otago 45.26 
33 990 Winsbury, John Otago 45.41 
34 1087 Sebastian, Nick Waikato Bay of Plenty 45.48 
35 904 Wyatt, Joel Hutt Valley Harriers 45.51 
36 1196 McCarthy, Andrew Wellington Scottish 46.04 
37 818 Bamford, Ben Canterbury 46.11 
38 896 Rogers, Mathew Hutt Valley Harriers 46.14 
39 870 Revell, Benjamin Hastings Harriers 46.39 
40 1052 Garmonsway, Brian Trentham United 46.44 
41 885 O'Sullivan, Elliot Hill City Aac 47.34 
42 891 Mai, Brendan Hutt Valley Harriers 51.18 
     

Masters Women    
 Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 

MW35-39    
1 771 Fitzgerald, Sharon Auckland 23.46 
2 862 Teahan, Wendy Manawatu Wanganui 24.37 
3 801 Reid, Kristine Auckland 24.45 
4 781 Isavnina, Oksana Auckland 24.56 
5 794 Norris, Melissa Auckland 24.58 
6 1051 Crawford, Janet Trentham United 26.06 
7 883 Williams, Andrea Hawkes Bay Gisborne 26.16 
8 1033 Davies, Nicola Taranaki 27.41 
9 1168 Van Looy, Michelle Wellington 28.39 

10 813 McCrudden, Fiona Aurora Harriers 28.55 
     

MW40-44    
1 1135 Humphries, Victoria Wellington 24.14 
2 1089 Sharp, Lee-Ann Waikato Bay of Plenty 24.35 
3 968 Cuthbert, Sue Otago 25.01 
4 816 Atkin, Katharine Canterbury 25.36 
5 1028 McLachlan, Kathy Southern Stars Athletics 26.04 
6 1161 Stansfield, Robyn Wellington 27.35 
7 979 Montgomery, Christine Otago 27.51 
8 1105 Le Lievre, Karen Manawatu Wanganui 28.07 
9 850 Brokenshire, Bernadette Manawatu Wanganui 31.24 

MW45-49    
1 1085 Ray, Bridget Waikato Bay of Plenty 24.24 
2 978 Maxwell, Marion Otago 25.52 
3 1067 Greenwood, Tracey Waikato Bay of Plenty 26.14 
4 985 Sleeman, Maria Otago 26.55 
5 1119 Carleton, Christine Wellington 27.13 
6 1070 Hendrikse, Louisa Waikato Bay of Plenty 28.11 
7 917 Jenkins, Kate Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 30.43 

MW50-54    
1 1078 Millward, Marion Waikato Bay of Plenty 25.04 
2 1111 Allison, Michele Wellington 26.47 
3 1037 Gillum-Green, Karen Taranaki 28.01 
4 1060 Van der Jagt, Suzanne Trentham United 28.42 



MW55-59    
1 1195 Mason, Jenny Wellington Scottish 30.46 
2 943 Simpson, Cheryl Napier Harrier  30.58 

MW65-69    
1 1059 Rogers, Diane Trentham United 36.15 

     
Masters Men    
MM35-39    

 Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 
1 977 Lonie, Andrew Otago 28.41 
2 802 Robb, Christopher Auckland 29.16 
3 1170 Waterman, Michael Wellington 29.34 
4 901 Versey, Peter Hutt Valley Harriers 29.57 
5 1072 Lake, Russell Waikato Bay of Plenty 31.06 
6 795 Norris, Paul Auckland 32.08 
7 1017 Wallwork, Brett Pakuranga Athletic Club 32.19 
8 889 Gordon, Darren Hutt Valley Harriers 32.59 
9 863 Wasley, Paul Manawatu Wanganui 34.25 

10 1062 Motley, Craig University Canterbury 34.46 
11 902 Westgarth, Thomas Hutt Valley Harriers 40.19 

MM40-44     
1 819 Bennett, Richard Canterbury 27.10 
2 988 Wakelin, Michael Otago 27.48 
3 1144 McLean, Grant Wellington 28.09 
4 827 Faass, Kerry Canterbury 28.13 
5 772 Foster, Brent Auckland 28.45 
6 1088 Sexton, Glenn Waikato Bay of Plenty 29.24 
7 1125 Doughty, Murray Wellington 30.31 
8 872 Fellingham, Cliff Hawkes Bay Gisborne 30.37 
9 970 Hendry, Richard Otago 31.13 

10 1032 Brewer, Richard Taranaki 31.41 
11 1024 Davenport, Andrew Manawatu Wanganui 32.23 
12 964 Walker, Craig Olympic Harrier 32.26 
13 1137 Kettles, David Wellington 32.50 
14 1182 Patten, Dean Wellington Harriers 33.06 
15 919 Maud, Grant Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 33.35 
16 944 Speakman, Mark Napier Harrier  33.46 
17 913 Harris, Garry Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 34.09 
18 1190 Beresford, Stuart Wellington Scottish 36.38 
19 890 Growcott, Mark Hutt Valley Harriers 36.56 
20 1204 Wallis, Glen Wellington Scottish 37.17 
21 928 Twyford, Ross Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 40.08 
22 1203 Twiss, William Wellington Scottish 44.37 

MM45-49     
1 1029 Gutsell, Ricky Southland 29.30 
2 1118 Butcher, Graeme Wellington 30.02 
3 1095 Bowman, Cliff Tasman    30.11 
4 1129 Forster, Paul Wellington 30.44 
5 843 Schaapveld, Paul Canterbury 30.58 
6 788 Lear, David Auckland 31.04 
7 973 Knox, Ray Otago 31.32 
8 1179 Healey, Liam Wellington Harriers 31.35 
9 752 Meffan, Patrick Tasman 32.15 

10 861 Smith, Chris Manawatu Wanganui 32.42 



11 920 McCauley, Alan Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 33.15 
12 1031 Ahern, Tony Taranaki 33.37 
13 975 Landreth, John Otago 33.38 
14 852 Dabb, Rob Manawatu Wanganui 33.40 
15 1038 Jacobs, Grant Taranaki 33.44 
16 1036 Gillum, Rodney Taranaki 34.22 
17 905 Binkhorst, Paul Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 34.49 
18 1050 Bedlington, Terry Trentham United 38.42 
19 915 Jenkins, Bruce Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 39.18 
20 1206 Wrigley, Peter Wellington Scottish 40.44 

MM50-54     
 Comp# Name Centre/Club TIME 
1 1065 Earwaker, Colin Waikato Bay of Plenty 28.17 
2 790 Macky, Graham Auckland 31.23 
3 1154 Price, Tony Wellington 31.29 
4 1043 Vaughan, Tony Taranaki 32.06 
5 842 Reese, Daniel Canterbury 32.45 
6 759 Adams, Richard Auckland 33.01 
7 800 Read, John Auckland 33.03 
8 1131 Handley, Mark Wellington 33.03 
9 1121 Coles, Paul Wellington 33.19 

10 824 Clark, Paul Canterbury 33.41 
11 804 Stewart, Charles Auckland 33.54 
12 1141 Lynskey, Michael Wellington 33.55 
13 779 Harper, David Auckland 34.26 
14 906 Brady, Steve Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 34.26 
15 936 Craven, John Napier Harrier  35.14 
16 1091 Smith, Stu Waikato Bay of Plenty 35.58 
17 950 Smith, Murray Olympic H & AC I 41.39 
     

MM55-59     
1 836 McManus, Tony Canterbury 29.52 
2 1139 Lear, Graeme Wellington 30.06 
3 1116 Brent, Richard Wellington 31.27 
4 837 McTaggart, Ron Canterbury 32.22 
5 1092 Smith, Wayne Waikato Bay of Plenty 33.02 
6 823 Christmas, Denis Canterbury 33.04 
7 939 Fulton, Trevor Napier Harrier  34.28 
8 848 Chinnery, Iain Christchurch Avon 36.02 
9 1083 Powell, Mike Waikato Bay of Plenty 36.30 

10 987 Stevens, Ed Otago 36.44 
11 1107 McQuillan, Kevin Manawatu Wanganui 37.38 
12 1102 Caird, Allan Manawatu Wanganui 37.53 
13 1061 Hooper, George University Canterbury 38.16 
14 1063 Owen, Richard Victoria University 40.47 
15 914 James, Vic Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 41.58 

MM60-64     
1 1081 Ogilvie, Trevor Waikato Bay of Plenty 33.05 
2 942 Simpson, Allan Napier Harrier  36.28 
3 946 Edwards, John New Zealand Masters 37.51 
4 898 Trow, David Hutt Valley Harriers 38.01 
5 908 Childs, Roger Kapiti Harrier & Multisport Club 41.30 
6 963 Ritchie, Ken Olympic Harrier 42.03 
7 899 van Veen, Albert Hutt Valley Harriers 44.46 



MM65-69     
1 903 Wood, John Hutt Valley Harriers 38.02 

MM70-74     
1 1027 Lucas, John Pukekohe AA & H 41.14 
2 814 Ruffe-Thomas, Robert Manawatu Wanganui 44.03 
3 1047 Wilson, Len Technical AA & H 46.30 

MM75-79     
1 951 Stevens, Ron Olympic H & AC  39.47 
2 1090 Smith, Brian Waikato Bay of Plenty 55.25 
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